PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOJTECH SVOBODA	05/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	2232 PARKVIEW COURT NW	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249810
Application Number:	62210639
Application Number:	62244108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: mmmipdocket@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP IP DEPARTM

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31906.112415.1U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TASHA JONES
SIGNATURE:	/TASHA JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=31906_112415_Assignment_Svoboda_BINERGY#page1.tif source=31906_112415_Assignment_Svoboda_BINERGY#page2.tif

PATENT 504350824 REEL: 042234 FRAME: 0163

WHEREAS, we, Vojtech Svoboda, a citizen of the United States, residing at 232 Parkview Court NW, Atlanta, Georgia, 30318, and Gleb Yushin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3334 Peachtree Road, NE, Atlanta, Georgia, 30326, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a nonprovisional application for Letters Patent entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ANODE AND CATHODE NANOCOMPOSITE MATERIALS FOR THERMAL BATTERIES, filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 29, 2016, and assigned Serial No. 15/249,810; and disclosed in a provisional application for Letters Patent entitled HIGH LITHIUM CONTENT ANODE FOR THERMAL BATTERIES AND HIGH TEMPERATURE BATTERIES, filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 27, 2015, and assigned Serial No. 62/210,639; and disclosed in a provisional application for Letters Patent entitled Anode and Cathode Nanocomposite Material for Thermal Batteries and Methods of Making, filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 21, 2015, and assigned Serial No. 62/244,356;

WHEREAS, BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC. a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 2232 Parkview Court NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged, I. Vojtech Svoboda, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., my full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-parts, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor including all rights I may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of said patent applications which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any international

application or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said international applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said international applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said international applications to be filed and issued in the name of BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BINERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed and its seal to be affixed.

1/1/1/2

		Vojtech Svol	boda		************
			Comment of		
and the second s	ry Public in and fo				77
May , 2017, po	rsonally appeared	Voltech Dvol	<u>Ocola</u> , who l	seing duly swom,	sign
and acknowledged the for	egoing Assignment	as his/her free	act and deed		AND STREET
and the second s		Edur	2	~~//	
AAD TIN		NOTARY PU	JBLIC	a ≯ 30, §	<u>.</u>
8,50105461		My Commiss	ion Expires: JU	14 23,2019	
Date Control of the Control					
Laurkay 1	ladala 9 - Perinte de la Companya			*:	

Attorney Docket Number: 31906.112415.1U3

n. Hay 3 2017